
AREA OF OPERATION

series 1703
B O O M  T R U C K S

• 17 Ton (15,5 mton) Capacity

• 3-Section Proportional Booms
70' (21,3 m), 61' (18,6 m) and
47' (14,3 m) 

• 4-Section 81' (24.7 m) 
Proportional Boom

• 131' 6" (40,1 m) Maximum Tip
Height

• 2-Section, Telescopic Jibs
30' (9,1 m) and 40' (12,2 m)

• 2-Speed Layaway Planetary Hoist
with Grooved Drum and Negative
Draft Flange

• Radio ATB

• Removable Boom Rest

• Hydraulic Capacity Alert Warning
System (HYCAS) - with Shutdown

• Optional Load Moment Indicator
with Digital Display, CAN Bus,
Overload Shutdown and Internal
Boom Length Cable

• 20' 10" A-Frame Outriggers

• 10' A-Frame Rear Stabilizers

• Optional Front Bumper Stabilizer
with Auto Retract Feature for
360° Area of Operation

• System Pressure Gauge

• Clamp-On Mounting

• Rugged Weatherproof Connectorized
Electrical System. Circuit Status LED
when Equipped with LMI Option.

• Manitex UPTime 
Comprehensive Support

product guide

features

Manitex
3000 South Austin Avenue
P.O. Box 1609
Georgetown, TX, USA 78627-1609
Telephone 512-942-3000
Facsimile 512-863-3776
www.manitex.com

• Includes 24-7-365 parts shipments.

• Utilizes the efficiency of UPNet online parts 
order system.

• Relies on Manitex’s UPTrak support tracking system
for performance analysis and resource allocation.

• Features REMan, Manitex’s cost effective 
rebuild/exchange program.

• Provides expert service technicians for troubleshooting 
and site visits.

• Mandates training; at our facility and yours. It includes
coordinated support from all component suppliers.

• Involves every Manitex team member in the support 
of every Manitex customer.

What does UPTime mean to Manitex customers?

UPTime means reliability.

UPTime means utilization.

UPTime means profitability.

UPTime is the Manitex commitment
to complete support of thousands of
units working every day.

BOOM AND JIB COMBINATIONS

1747C 47' 3-Section Boom 18' - 30' 2-Section Jib

1761C 61' 3 Section Boom 23' - 40' 2-Section Jib

1770C 70' 3-Section Boom 23' - 40' 2-Section Jib

1781C 81' 4-Section Boom 23' - 40' 2-Section Jib

ALLOWABLE LINE PULL

1 Part Line 2 Part Line 3 Part Line 4 Part Line WARNING

Anti-two-block system
must be in good 
operating condition
before operating crane.
Refer to the owner’s
manual. Keep at least
three wraps of load 
line on the drum at 
all times.

8,500 lb
3 856 kg

17,000 lb
7 711 kg

25,500 lb
11 567 kg

34,000 lb
15 422 kg

.5625" 6 x 37 IWRC
(3.5:1 SF) - 29800 lbs

breaking strength 

7,400 lb
3 357kg

14,800 lb
6 713 kg

22,200 lb
10 070 kg

29,600 lb
13 426 kg

.5625" ROTATION RESISTANT
(5.0:1 SF) - 37000 lbs 

breaking strength 

DEDUCTIONS

Load Block See block
manufacturer nameplate

Overhaul Ball See overhaul ball
manufacturer nameplate

Hose Reel 160 lb
72,57 kg

Swing Around Jib (Stowed) See load rating chart

180º Full Capacity
Work Area

MTX 1703 • 01.05 • TG • 3,000

Line through
Center of Rotation

Optional
360º Operation

A Front Center
Stabilizer is Required
for 360º Operation
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